IETY
OF i

SoHT-Workshop Munich - June 13-15, 2010 TES

PROGRAM

Sunday, June 13

17.00 h

Welcome Reception and Registration

Hotel / Augustinerkeller

Monday, June 14

08.30 h

09.00 h

10.00 h

10.30 h

11.45h

12.00 h

13.30 h

14.00 h

15.15 h

15.30 h

16.45 h

18.00 h

20.00 h

Registration

Opening and Welcoming Remarks

1St

Transfer to 1° Station

Workshop 1% Station

Transfer to Restaurant
Lunch
Transfer to 2" Station

Workshop 2" Station

Coffee Break

Workshop 3" Station

Transfer to Hotel
City Tour (Please be on time!)

Gala Dinner (Casual Wear)

Hotel

BLKA

Bus, Underground

IRM, FTC, BLKA
Walking Distance
Restaurant

Bus, Underground, Walk
IRM, FTC, BLKA

IRM, FTC, BLKA

IRM, FTC, BLKA

Bus, Underground, Walk
Tram

Nymphenburg Castle




IETY

OF |
SoHT-Workshop Munich - June 13-15, 2010 TES

Tuesday, June 15

08.30 h Workshop 4" Station IRM, FTC, BLKA
09.45h Transfer to 5™ Station Bus, Underground

10.15 h Workshop 5" Station IRM, FTC, BLKA

11.30 h Coffee Break IRM, FTC, BLKA
11.45h Workshop 6" Station IRM, FTC, BLKA

13.00 h Transfer to Hotel Bus, Underground, Walk
13.20 h Lunch Hotel

14.30 h Farewell Speech Hotel

15.00 h Business Meeting / Elections Hotel

16.00 h End of Workshop

Annotations

Total Fees: 450 EUR (for members)
(including: registration, accommodation, meals, social program)

Participants: max. 50 persons

Fees including: = Scientific program
= Guided transfers to the workshop stations, restaurant, hotel
= Public transfer (bus, underground) (without transfer from/to the airport!)

= Hotel room (two nights with breakfast) close to the Munich main station
= Luggage deposit after hotel check-out on Tuesday

= All meals (lunch, dinner) and coffee breaks

= City tour with Tram

= Gala dinner (Casual wear)



e Z 7, ety ¥ & S J 5
i A B & ver g @ o g g Regent Hotel ****
i( S J ) § Hatel Orly g, o 2 & i3
W W 4 %— | @ by, T E’U!aﬂ Stigimaienplatzil E‘? Seld|StraBe 2
i & *“-'}e’?? G th T Lowenbraukeder fy 5
o & L
= .
KRS - £ i 4 80335 Munich, Germany
"
'aﬂe +J E ﬁ QﬁQQa(\
B hEO Histel /o ety ) ot Tel.: ++ 49 89 551 590
Hackerbriicke pu Fiagy & ,‘I-‘.!‘g"
Richeir g = E'i'“ - 3 £ g Fax: ++ 49 89 551 591 55
- J o L/ y - L-
g =] & St %% é-" o A
| L - : o S email: info@regent-muenchen.net
%'@9 8 I th-:::: faz iy i Ficd -4 -~ Talg  DUeCnsplaza] =
. E g :
fika-Man -5t Efi Il dﬁ'ﬁﬁ.tel “ag eﬁt? % uﬁ\jf&z Cideonsplatz
I]Gnnershergemrucke 5 lﬁi-Maﬂn-Strafsg B Ausgustinerkeller Ep,;menw %j F;-_?arhr:heg
1 4 =] ey a i = Museum
| Hackerpricks i %'Faﬁe Arcgy 3 Agyptischer Kui
| & (S] 2 e ﬁﬂm ] I
:J; E x ¥ Hm{gtbanqhn{ %%% .{e‘ 55? Pfcm Herkulessaal
| = = entra - #
2 5 Manchen 3 d e@w @Aﬂstadt -Lehel ey i
z Meinsnger, .‘:’5 ALl Lisutonhanol Justizpalast Karlsplatz ]
c - & Justizpalas =
E - = .,|_r\- |:|1c>_=_1=|| % o E“' mqsranhusjm i -‘;‘”
Schwanthalerhohe i Hatg dunchen i a8 = a8 5 = =
hergersy. * g 3 o - o i
! A T¥erstralie '9'@ Bayerstralié Hauptbahnhofitt | Mathaser B Karispletz @ Oberpolinger ity Minchen
tachus
| = Wesiendsira L] Sthlossergyy { ! H
Weslendsirats Westendstratie f e Euro Youth e Marienplatz Jat
= Schwanthaig Hostel Munich Hlarzogsmigy., £
- 5t g
3 g "ale Schwanthalerstralle  Arthore Schwanihalerstrane o | = e = g = o
'@ @ f a . o e o el Mg & Manenplatzg 1
ﬁ £ - = St Paul | 3 = Z City Center Altes /" Hofbriut
¥ & - g = Kirche % N i o ‘%‘j e ® Rathaus
| ligrplaps 5 % = - E ih += Landwehrstratie & Landwehrsiralie < - % % % =5t Pater
= & % & s da 2 . w g = z =) LS S Kirche ' [{ viktualienmarkt
( Ef B _ 2 Golllarstra & s ¢ Theresienwiese & = = R ! % | )
T i & o = o W = Fantg)
= - i) z t o & ] 2 % 2 .
| # Razmaistane O = % g i e A g
-~ Kazma'TW&% q?%‘ o \( £ G, samkirche”  Stadtrmuseum F:auer:slraﬁB
& i g < » Send| 7z
Schwanthalerhiohe % , @ E?ﬁ:-.ger PN S
smeranplatz reransiralia ue . E’ B o = ‘m\‘“""?,
5, 8 ot
L %o 1 & ot
% g2 £ A8\ o & '
! %I,%n- z & ] - i - @ﬁ A Q’,ﬁ
iplatz e — = Verkehrszentrum Monchner &
: ;%@ L] % § Isaruorstadt-LudmgsvorstadE 5 Mo i e .-&é# ‘{_\g\d' " Y
W\ Yeg 5 E = Medizinische Kiinik ed A 3 x5 %
B Theresienwiesen g ?13"‘_2'3'::;5";?' 5 a 1
x
\ & 5 I M = T B
S onchen = g St >
. & 2 E 4—4 A . "i.FJl_\aer‘F!FnH
& ] o o= b, am Géartnerplatz
o Theresienwiese & & 3 i i " ol orstadt
Bavaria und — — q::‘|: P .;%’ ,%,? (.g T f CE 7 e
o Ruhmeshalle B ) & b ' & 2 Lo &
= =l &, 3’? B & 3 =&
2mm E 5 2 = 3_ Gioetheslatz 3 E ‘_-:_::ﬁ' 4 ﬁ Fraunnaferstraﬂeqﬁ
I.—I—I ] q‘?ﬁ'w & %{, Q 7 5 g "'\? i
1 oo, E ey &£ (| | = i A 8 &g Gnugle Kartendafen @08 Tele Atlas



SoHT-Workshop Munich - June 13-15, 2010

Station IRM-1
IRM - Institute of Legal Medicine

Isotopic Analysis with IR/MS
Christine Lehn

Station IRM-2

IRM - Institute of Legal Medicine
Alcohol Markers (EtG, FAEE) in Hair
Fritz Pragst/Silke SiiBe

Station FTC-1

FTC - Forensic Toxicological Center

General Screening Technique with LC/MS/MS
Hans Sachs/Wolfgang Bicker

Station FTC-2
FTC - Forensic Toxicological Center

Immunoassay with ELISA

Christine Moore/Gail Cooper

Station BLKA-1

BLKA - Bavarian State Criminal Police Office
Single Hair Experiments with LC/MS/MS
Detlef Thieme/Carina Baumer

Station BLKA-2
BLKA - Bavarian State Criminal Police Office
THC, CBN and 9-carboxy-THC with GC/MS/MS

Michael Uhl/Frank Scheufler

OF
TES

1IETY
|



